Power Semiconductor
Product Guide
Dynex Semiconductor Ltd
1
TO DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
INTRODUCTION
Dynex Semiconductor Ltd has a rich history in the design,

Thyristors and Diodes 	 30
GTO 	 31
Explanation of Part Numbers	 25
1
22
IGBT Modules
3
Power Cycling with the latest generation
IGBT die
	9 High DC stability via advanced edge
termination design and passivation
	9 High short circuit capability-wide SCSOA
	9 Self-limiting short circuit current
	9 Low switching losses
	9 T(vj op) = 150°C
	9 AlSiC Baseplate for increased thermal
cycling capability
	9 Package design with CTI > 600
	9 Isolated base plate
	9 300A to 3600A at 750V to 6500V
KEY FEATURESThe Dynex manufacturing plant is a
vertically integrated facility with device
design, wafer fab, packaging, qualification
and testing available on site.
The modules work with high reliability at
temperature conditions from -40/-50°C up
to +150°C.
Great emphasis is placed on low induct-
ance power bus bar designs, enabling the
modules to function under fast switching
transients such as, those of next generation
Trench Gate IGBT’s and SiC MOSFET.
 APPLICATIONS
	9 High reliability inverters
	9 Motor controllers
	9 Traction drives
	9 Different circuit topologies (half
bridge, single switch, chopper)
Scan this for a list of IGBT
Modules to download data-
sheets and application notes
3
1200V IGBT Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status
IC
(A)
at
TC
(°C)
VCE (sat)
@
Tc=25°C
(V)
Total Esw
@
Tc=150
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module
DIM450M1HS12-PB500 Half Bridge MP 450 100 1.7 133 52 152 x 62 2.5kV TMOS
DIM300M1HS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 300 100 1.7 86.5 78 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
IGBT Modules
Scan this for a list of 1200V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes

@
Tc=175
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module Generation 7
TG1000HF12M1-S5A00 Half Bridge New 1000 1.60 413 35 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM900M1HP12-PG500	 Half Bridge New 900 1.45 327 75 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM900M1HS12-PG500	 Half Bridge New 900 1.45 327 52 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
TG750HF12M1-S5A00 Half Bridge New 750 1.6 266 55 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM600M1HS12-PG500 Half Bridge New 600 1.4 182 90 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM600M1HP12-PG500 Half Bridge New 600 1.4 182 90 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
TG450HF12M1-S500 Half Bridge New 450 1.45 210.3 52 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=150
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
W1 Module
DIM800WHS12-PG500 Half Bridge New 800 90 1.4 264 48.5 106 x 61 4kV STMOS
DIM800WHS12-PF500 Half Bridge New 800 90 1.2 301.1 48.5 106 x 61 4kV RTMOS
DIM600WHS12-PC500 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.2 209.5 48.5 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM600WBHS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.75 209.5 48.5 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM300WHS12-PH500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.65 106.9 80.6 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM300WHS12-PA500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.2 86 97 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
H1 Module
DIM1400H1HS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 1400 100 1.8 486 20 250 x 89 4kV TMOS
H2 Module
DIM900H2HS12-PA500 Half Bridge MP 900 90 1.8 300 29.5 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
4 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=175
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Automotive
TG1200FF08S3-R6A12	 Six Pack New 1200 100 1.18 59.8 85 154 x 126 4.2kV RC Trench
TG950FF08S3-S5A01	 Six Pack New 950 95 1.10 50.3 100 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
DIM820S3FP08-PG500	 Six Pack New 820 80 1.10 39.8 110 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG820FF08S6-S5A12 Six Pack New 820 60 1.10 30.0 120 154 x 126 2.5kV STMOS
TG650FF08S2-S5A02 Six Pack New 650 75 1.10 40.2 165 140 x 112 2.5kV STMOS
TG600FF13S3-S5A03 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 230.5 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3L-S5A03	 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3-S5A03 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3-S5A02 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF08S3-S5A02 Six Pack New 600 85 1.10 33.5 160 154 x 126 4.2kV TMOS
TG600FF08S3-S3A01	 Six Pack New 600 65 1.55 70* 120 154 x 126 2.5kV TMOS
TG400FF08S2-S3A11	 Six Pack New 400 60 1.70 55* 165 154 x 126 2.5kV TMOS
DIM400S3FP12-PG500	 Six Pack New 400 25 1.40 67.4 133 140 x 112 4.2kV STMOS
DIM400S0FS08-PF500 Six Pack New 400 80 1.35 54.0 120 154 x 126 2.5kV RTMOS
* @Tc=150°C (mJ)
1200V IGBT Modules
Part
Number

Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Gate
Thres-
hold
Voltage
VGE(TH)
Tech
Discrete IGBT Devices
TG340SW08L6-S5A00	 Discrete New 340 120 1.45 47 97 TMOS
TG140SW12B2-S501 Discrete New 140 100 1.50 22.2 115 6.3V TMOS
TG100SW12B2-S500 Discrete New 100 100 1.70 38.9 180 TMOS
5For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/IGBT
Part
Number
Configuration Production

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module - 7th Generation
DIM600M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.7 537 46 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM450M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 450 95 1.8 381 55 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM800M1HS17-PG500
(Generation 7) Half Bridge New 800 80 1.7 738
Tc=175°C 37 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
H1 Module
DIM1000H1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 1000 104 1.85 980 20 250 x 89 4kV TMOS
DIM1800H1S17-PH500 Half Bridge New 1800 85 1.7 1790 16 250 x 89 4kV STMOS
H2 Module
DIM650H2HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 650 105 1.85 610 30 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
3850
IGBT Modules
MI Modules
DIM600M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 600 100 1.8 235 75 152 X 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM450M1HS17-PA510 Half Bridge MP 450 95 1.8 381 55 152 X 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM450M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 450 100 1.8 432 55 152 X 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM300M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.7 537 46 152 X 62 3.4kV TMOS
1700V IGBT Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM3600ESM17-PT500 Single New 3600 95 1.95 3680 8 190 x 140 4kV TMOS
DIM2400ESM17-PT500 Single New 2400 118 1.75 2840 6 190 x 140 4kV TSPT
DIM1600FSM17-PS500 Single New 1600 80 2.3 1800 9 140 x 130 4kV DMOS
DIM1200NSM17-RT500 Single MP 1200 95 1.8 1615 24 140 x 130 4kV TMOS+
DIM800DDM17-PS500 Single MP 800 80 2.3 800 18 140 x 130 4kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 1700V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
6 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM2400ESM33-RT500 Single New 2400 100 2.0 13274 7 190 x 140 6kV TMOS
DIM1800ESM33-PU400 Single New 1800 110 2.3 10050 8 190 x 140 6kV TMOS
DIM1600NSM33-RT500 Single New 1600 100 2.0 8025 10 140 x 130 6kV TMOS
DIM1500ESM33-PS500 Single MP 1500 110 2.1 9300 8 190 x 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM1500ESM33-RR500 Single MP 1500 95 2.6 7800 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1000NSM33-PS500 Single MP 1000 112 2.4 5770 12 190 x 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM1000ECM33-PS500 Chopper MP 1000 115 2.1 6500 12 190 X 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM500GDM33-PS500 Dual MP 500 110 2.4 2850 24 160 X 130 6kV DMOS+
DIM450VHM33-PT500 Half Bridge MP 450 95 2.5 1695 31 144 X 100 6kV TMOS
DIM250PHM33-PS500 Half Bridge MP 250 100 2.5 1375 48 140 X 73 6kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 3300V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
Part

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
3850
DIM1300UHM23-PG500 Half Bridge New 1300 80 1.7 1760 21.2 122 x 86 6kV TMOS
2300V IGBT Modules
7 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
4500V IGBT Modules
6500V IGBT Modules

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM1000ASM65-RT500	 Single New 1000 80 2.45 21133 8.4 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM750ASM65-PS400 Single MP 750 80 3.1 5050 9 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM750ASM65-PS500 Single MP 750 80 3.0 14280 9 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM500XSM65-PS400 Single MP 500 80 3.1 11250 12.8 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM250LSM65-RR500 Single MP 250 80 3.2 4890 26 140 x 73 10.2kV DMOS+
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM1500ASM45-RT501 Single New 1500 80 2.5 15290 8 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM1200ASM45-PS400 Single New 1200 91 2.8 13050 8 190 x 140 7.4kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PS500 Single MP 1200 85 2.3 14060 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PR501 Single MP 1200 80 2.7 13400 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1200ESM45-PS500 Single MP 1200 85 2.3 14060 8 190 x 140 6.0kV DMOS+
DIM800XSM45-PS501 Single MP 800 85 2.3 9425 13 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 4500V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
Scan this for a list of 6500V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status
VCES
(V)
IC
(A)
VCE (sat)
@
Tc=25°C
(V)
Tj (max)°C Rth(j-c)
(per switch)
(°C/kW)
Clamping Force (kN)
DPI5000SG45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 5000 2.4 125 1.5 85 - 100
DPI2500SW45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 2500 2.4 125 3.5 70 - 85
DPC1500SW45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 1500 2.6 135 5 65 - 80
DPC2000SW45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 2000 2.35 135 3.6 65 - 80
DPC2000SW45ZC-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 2000 2.3 125 4.3 70 - 85
DPC3000SW45ZC-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 3000 2.5 135 3 85 - 100
DPC3000SW45ZF-P200	 Co-Pack New 4500 3000 2.3 135 3 85 - 100
DPC3000SW65ZF-T200 Co-Pack New 6500 3000 2.3 125 3 85 - 100
Press Pack IGBT
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=25°C
(V)
VF (V)
@
Tc=25°C
IFSM
(kA)
Tj (max)°C Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Contact OD/
Flange OD/
Height (mm)
DPC1500SW45YB-P200	 Co-Pack New 4500 1500 2.3 2.45 11.2 125 6.0 190/140/34
Press Pack IGBT-Diode
8 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
IGBT S3 PACKAGE
IGBT H1 PACKAGE

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM1500XXM45-PS501 Dual Diode MP 1500 65 140 x 130 10.2kV 3000 2.6 720 1400 2300 16
DFM1200XXM45-PS501 Dual Diode MP 1200 65 140 x 130 10.2kV 2400 2.7 530 2200 1750 16
6500V FRD Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM750XXM65-PS500 Dual Diode New 750 65 140 x 130 10.2 kV 750 2.7 460 1200 2450 18
Scan this QR code for Fast
Recovery Diode Module
datasheets
1200V FRD Modules

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM1200EXM17-PS500	 Triple New 1200 190 x 140 4.0kV 1200 2.1 245 540 375 11
1700V FRD Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
TF1500SF33K1-D200 Diode New 1500 25 130 x 90 6kV 1500 1.6 32 1700 2200 15
DFM1500NXM33-PS500 Diode New 1500 25 140 x 130 6kV 1500 2.4 720 1710 2600 15
3300V FRD Modules
13 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Reliable and efficient transfer of energy for a
range of applications

(kA)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Non Rep.
dI/dt (A/µs)
Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type Code
Flange OD
Contact OD
Height (mm)
Clamping Force
(kN)   min - max
Up to 1400V
DCR470T 1400 1400 470 6.3 1000 1000 80 T 42/19/13.5 4 - 6
DCR780E14 1400 1400 780 9.1 1000 1000 41 E 42/25/14.5 4 - 6
DCR950D14 1400 1400 950 12.8 1000 1000 35 D 47/29/14.5 8 - 12
DCR1010G14 1400 1400 1010 15 1000 1000 35 G 58/35/26.5 12 - 18
DCR1910F14 1400 1400 1910 26 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18 - 26
DCR2150X14 1400 1400 2150 29 1000 1000 18 X 85/53/26.5 26 - 34
DCR2980C14 1400 1400 2980 47 1000 1000 13 C 100/63/26.5 40 - 50
DCR3710V14 1400 1400 3710 60 1000 1000 10 V 110/73/26.5 50 - 62
Up to 1800V
DCR2060X16 1600 1600 2060 29 1000 200 18 X 86/53/26.5 26 - 34
DCR370T18 1800 1800 370 5 1000 1000 80 T 42/19/13.5 4 - 6
DCR720E18 1800 1800 720 8.3 1000 1000 41 E 42/25/14.5 4 - 6
DCR860D18 1800 1800 860 11.5 1000 1000 35 D 47/29/14.5 8 - 12
DCR960G18 1800 1800 960 14 1000 1000 35 G 58/35/26.5 12 - 18
DCR1710F18 1800 1800 1710 25 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18 - 26
DCR1800F18 1800 1800 1800 32 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18 - 26
DCR1970X18 1800 1800 1970 28 1000 1000 18 X 85/53/26.5 26 - 34
DCR2830C18 1800 1800 2830 45 1000 1000 13 C 100/63/26.5 40 - 50
DCR3370C18 1800 1800 3360 43 1500 300 10 C 98.9/63/26.3 33 - 41
DCR3400V18 1800 1800 3400 60 1000 1000 10 V 110/73/26.5 50 - 62
DCR4740Y18 1800 1800 4740 63.1 2000 300 8 Y 112.5/73/35.7 48 - 59
DCR4940V18 1800 1800 4920 63.1 2000 300 7 V 110/73/27.2 48 - 59
Up to 2400V
DCR1080G22 2200 2200 1083 14.4 1500 500 27 G 57/34/26.5 10 - 13
DCR1770F22 2200 2200 1780 24 1500 1000 18 F 73/47/26.4 20 - 25
DCR2860C22 2200 2200 2860 38 1500 400 10 C 98.9/62.85/26.4 33 - 41
DCR3910Y22 2200 2200 3890 54 1500 300 8 Y 112.5/73/35 48 - 59
DCR4060V22 2200 2200 4040 54 1500 300 8 V 110/73/27.3 48 - 59
DCR4440W22 2200 2200 4440 64.5 1000 1000 7 W 120/84/26.5 62 - 78
DCR5050B22 2200 2200 5050 72.5 2000 500 7 B 120/84.6/34.6 68 - 84
DCR5450W22 2200 2200 5250 72.5 2000 500 6 W 120/84.6/27.3 68 - 84
DCR5900A22 2200 2200 5900 80 1000 1000 6 A 150/100/35 74 - 91
DCR6430M22 2200 2200 6430 80 1000 1000 5 M 150/100/26.5 80 - 100
DCR590E24 2400 2400 590 7.8 1000 1000 41 E 42/25/14.5 4 - 6
DCR750D24 2400 2400 750 10 1000 1000 35 D 47/29/14.5 8 - 12
DCR1700X24 2400 2400 1700 23 1000 1000 18 X 85/53/26.5 26 - 34
DCR2360C24 2400 2400 2360 35 1000 1000 13 C 100/63/26.5 40 - 50
DCR3060V24 2400 2400 3060 45 1000 1000 10 V 110/73/26.5 50 - 62
Up to 3000V
DCR850G26 2600 2600 850 11 1000 1000 35 G 58/35/26.5 12 - 18
DCR1560F26 2600 2600 1560 24 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18 - 26
DCR960G28 2800 2800 960 13 1500 500 27 G 57/34/26.5 10 - 13
DCR1610F28 2800 2800 1610 21.5 1500 1000 18 F 73/47/26.5 22 - 25
DCR2060C28 2800 2800 2060 30 1000 1000 13 C 100/63/26.5 40 - 50
DCR2480L28 2800 2800 2480 35.2 1500 300 1 L 98.9/62.8/34.6 33 - 41
DCR2630C28 2800 2800 2630 35.2 1500 300 1 C 98.9/62.8/34.6 33 - 41
DCR2760V28 2800 2800 2760 43 1000 1000 10 V 110/73/26.5 50 - 62
DCR3650Y28 2800 2800 3620 50.2 1500 300 8 Y 112.5/73/35.1 48 - 59
DCR3780V28 2800 2800 3760 50.2 1500 300 8 V 110/73/27.4 68 - 84
DCR4590B28 2800 2800 4590 63 2000 500 7 B 120/84.6/34.7 68 - 84
DCR4910W28 2800 2800 4910 63 2000 500 6 W 120/84/27.4 68 - 84
DCR5320A28 2800 2800 5320 75 1000 250 6 A 150/100/35 80 - 100
DCR5900A28 2800 2800 5900 79 2000 500 6 A 148/100/35.3 80 - 100
DCR5790M28 2800 2800 5790 75 1000 1000 5 M 150/100/26.5 80 - 100
DCR7610H28 2800 2800 7610 105 1000 1000 4 H 172/110/35 110 - 130
DCR780G30 3000 3000 780 10.5 1000 1000 35 G 58/35/26.5 12 - 18
DCR1460F30 3000 3000 1460 23 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18 - 26
Low Conduction Loss
DCR5480A28 2800 2800 5480 73.1 2000 500 6 A 148/100/35.3 74 - 91
Phase Control Thyristors
16 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Part
Number

(kA)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Non Rep.
dI/dt (A/µs)
Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type Code
Flange OD
Contact OD Height
(mm)
Clamping
Force (kN)
min - max
DCR5960M28 2800 2800 5960 73.1 2000 500 5 M 148/100/25.9 74 - 91
Up to 3400V
DCR470E34 3400 3400 470 6.3 1000 1000 41 E 42/25/14.5 4-6
DCR610D34 3400 3400 610 8 1000 1000 35 D 47/29/14.5 8-12
DCR650G34 3400 3400 650 8.4 1000 1000 35 G 58/35/26.5 12-18
DCR1120F34 3400 3400 1120 17 1000 1000 20 F 75/47/26.5 18-26
DCR1430X34 3400 3400 1430 19.2 1000 1000 18 X 85/53/26.5 26-34
DCR1970C34 3400 3400 1970 30 1000 1000 13 C 100/63/26.5 40-50
DCR2440V34 3400 3400 2440 33 1000 1000 10 V 110/73/26.5 50-62
DCR4720A34 3400 3400 4720 69 1000 1000 57 A 150/100/35 80-100
DCR5110M34 3400 3400 5110 69 1000 1000 50 M 150/100/26.5 80-100
Up to 4200V
DCR780G42 4200 4200 780 10.5 1500 400 27 G 58.5/34/26.72 10-13
DCR1150N42 4200 4200 1150 16.8 1500 1000 22 N 73/47/34.89 20-25
DCR1260F42 4200 4200 1260 16.8 1500 1000 18 F 73/47/26.72 20-25
DCR2040L42 4200 4200 2040 29 1500 400 12 L 98.9/62.85/34.82 33-41
DCR2150C42 4200 4200 2160 29 1500 400 10 C 98.9/62.85/26.76 33-41
DCR2930Y42 4200 4200 2910 40.6 1500 400 8 Y 112.5/73/35.4 48 - 59
DCR3030V42 4200 4200 3020 40.6 1500 400 7 V 110/73/27.6 48 - 59
DCR3790B42 4200 4200 3740 53.5 1500 400 7 B 120/84.6/34.9 68 - 84
DCR4100W42 4200 4200 3880 53.5 1500 400 6 W 120/84.6/27.6 68 - 84
Low Conduction Loss
DCR4500A42 4200 4200 4450 60 2000 500 6 A 148/100/35.5 74 - 91
DCR4880M42 4200 4200 4810 60 2000 500 5 M 148/100/26.1 74 - 91
DCR6650H42 4200 4200 6610 98 2000 500 4 H 170/115/35.0 120 - 155
Low Switching Loss
DCR4160A42 4200 4200 4160 56.1 2000 500 6 A 148/100/35.5 74 - 91
DCR4510M42 4200 4200 4500 56.1 2000 500 5 M 148/100/26.1 74 - 91
DCR6140H42 4200 4200 6070 90.0 2000 500 4 H 170/115/35.0 120 - 155
Up to 5200V
DCR690G52 5200 5200 690 9.45 1500 300 27 G 57/34/26.84 10 - 13
DCR1020N52 5200 5200 1018 14.8 1500 800 22 N 73/47/34.89 20 - 25
DCR1110F52 5200 5200 1107 14.8 1500 800 18 F 73/47/26.84 20 - 25
DCR1850L52 5200 5200 1845 26.25 1500 300 12 L 98.9/62.85/34.94 33 - 41
DCR1950C52 5200 5200 1950 26.25 1500 300 10 C 98.9/62.85/26.84 33 - 41
DCR2630Y52 5200 5200 2620 36.7 1500 300 8 Y 112.5/73/35.47 48 - 59
DCR2720V52 5200 5200 2710 36.7 1500 300 7 V 110/73/27.7 48 - 59
DCR3480B52 5200 5200 3440 49 1500 400 7 B 120/84.6/35.0 68 - 84
DCR3640W52 5200 5200 3560 49 1500 400 6 W 120/84.6/27.7 68 - 84
Low Conduction Loss
DCR3990A52 5200 5200 3990 53.4 2000 1000 6 A 148/100/35.61 74 - 91
DCR4330M52 5200 5200 4325 53.4 2000 1000 5 M 148/100/26.26 74 - 91
DCR5890H52 5200 5200 5890 86.97 2000 500 4 H 170/115/35.27 120 - 155
Low Switching Loss
DCR3700A52 5200 5200 3700 49.4 2000 1000 6 A 148/100/35.6 74 - 91
DCR4000M52 5200 5200 4000 49.4 2000 1000 5 M 148/100/26.3 74 - 91
DCR5240H52 5200 5200 5160 76.6 2000 500 4 H 170/115/35.1 120 - 155
Phase Control Thyristors
17For further information and datasheets visit https://www.dynexsemi.com/Thyristor-Disc
Part

dV/dt
(V/µs)
Non Rep.
dI/dt (A/µs)
Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type Code
Flange OD
Contact OD Height
(mm)
Clamping
Force (kN)
min - max
Up to 6500V
DCR490J65 6500 6500 490 6.6 1500 200 38 J 57/33.95/35.15 10 - 13
DCR590G65 6500 6500 595 6.6 1500 200 27 G 58.5/34/27.1 10 - 13
DCR820N65 6500 6500 820 12 1500 200 22 N 73/47/35.15 20 - 25
DCR890F65 6500 6500 894 12 1500 200 18 F 73/47/27.1 20 - 25
DCR1570L65 6500 6500 1570 22 1500 300 12 L 98.9/62.85/35.2 33 - 41
DCR1650C65 6500 6500 1650 22 1500 300 10 C 98.9/62.9/27.1 33 - 41
DCR2220Y65 6500 6500 2220 30 1500 300 8 Y 112.5/73/35.7 48 - 59
DCR2290V65 6500 6500 2280 30 1500 500 8 V 110/73/28 48 - 59
DCR2880B65 6500 6500 2840 38.9 1500 300 7 B 120/84.6/35.3 68 - 84
DCR2950W65 6500 6500 2940 38.9 1500 300 6 W 120/84.6/28 68 - 84
DCR3220A65 6500 6500 3220 43 2000 500 6 A 148/100/35.9 74 - 91
DCR3480M65 6500 6500 3480 43 2000 500 5 M 148/100/26.5 74 - 91
Low Conduction Loss
DCR3360A65 6500 6500 3360 44.7 2000 500 6.0 A 148 /100 / 35.9 74 - 91
DCR3620M65 6500 6500 3620 44.7 2000 500 5.2 M 148 /100 / 26.5 74 - 91
DCR4660H65 6500 6500 4650 69.1 2000 500 4.3 H 170 / 115 / 35.4 120 - 155
Low Switching Loss
DCR3120A65 6500 6500 3120 41.5 2000 500 6.0 A 148 /100 / 35.9 74 - 91
DCR3370M65 6500 6500 3370 41.5 2000 500 5.2 M 148 /100 / 26.5 74 - 91
DCR4420H65 6500 6500 4350 64.6 2000 500 4.3 H 170 / 115 / 35.4 120 - 155
8500V
DCR390J85 8500 8500 387 5.25 1500 200 38 J 57 / 33.95 / 35.51 10 - 13
DCR470G85 8500 8500 467 5.25 1500 200 27 G 58.5 / 34 / 27.4 10 - 13
DCR680N85 8500 8500 677 9.8 1500 200 22 N 73 / 47 / 35.51 20 - 25
DCR750F85 8500 8500 740 9.8 1500 200 18 F 73 / 47 / 27.4 20 - 25
DCR1300L85 8500 8500 1300 17.6 1500 400 12 L 98.9/62.85/35.56 33 - 41
DCR1370C85 8500 8500 1370 17.6 1500 400 10 C 98.9/ 62.85/ 27.4 33 - 41
DCR1840Y85 8500 8500 1830 25 1500 300 8 Y 112.5 / 73 / 35.1  48 - 59
DCR1910V85 8500 8500 1900 25 1500 300 8 V 110 / 73 / 28.3  48 - 59
DCR2400B85 8500 8500 2370 33.5 1500 300 7 B    120 / 84.6 / 35.6   68 - 84
DCR2450W85 8500 8500 2450 33.5 1500 300 6 W    120 / 84.6 / 28.3   68 - 84
Low Conduction Loss
DCR2770A85 8500 8500 2770 36.6 1500 200 6 A 148 / 100 / 36.2 74 - 91
DCR2990M85 8500 8500 2990 36.6 1500 500 5 M 148 / 100 / 26.8 74 - 91
DCR3980H85 8500 8500 3910 58.1 2000 500 4 H 170 / 115 / 35.7 120 - 155
Low Switching Loss
DCR2560A85 8500 8500 2610 34.5 1500 200 6 A 148 / 100 / 36.2 74 - 91
DCR2760M85 8500 8500 2810 34.5 1500 200 5 M 148 / 100 / 26.8 74 - 91
DCR3640H85 8500 8500 3620 53.7 2000 500 4 H 170 / 115 / 35.7 120 - 155
Phase Control Thyristors
Scan this for a list of 6500V Phase
Control Thyristors to download

Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
IFM (A) VFM@
IFM & Tc=
25ºC (V)
Outline
Type
Code
Flange OD
Contact OD
Height (mm)
Clamping
Force (kN)
min - max
Up to 1400V
DRD520T14 1400 520 5.9  0.17 80 800 1.45 T 42/19/13.5 4-6
DRD710T14 1400 866 8.0 0.3 70 600 1.20 T 42/19/15 3.5-5
DRD1360D14 1400 1360 15.2  1.16 35 1500 1.3 D 47/29/14.5 8-12
DRD1510G14 1400 1510 16.8  1.41 35 1500 1.2 G 58/34/26.5 12-18
DRD2770F14 1400 2770 31  4.81 20 1500 1.05 F 75/47/26.5 18-26
DRD3220X14 1400 3220 35.8 6.41 18 3000 1.15 X 85/53/26.5 26-34
DRD4650C14 1400 4650 45  10.13 13 3000 1.05 C 100/63/26.5 40-50
DRD6080V14 1400 6080 60  18.00 10 3000 1.05 V 110/73/26.5 50-62
Up to 2200V
DRD4890L15 1500 5794 57.0 16.2 13 3000 1.05 L 102/63/32.9 40-48
DRD2460F18 1800 2996 41.3 8.5 22 3400 1.18 F 76/48/26.5 18-22
DRD5460Y20 2000 6654 100.0 50.0 10 3000 1.00 Y 112.5/73/36.7 38-47
DRD410T22 2200 410 4.9  0.12 80 800 1.85 T 42/19/13.5 4-6
DRD990D22 2200 990 12.5  0.78 35 1500 1.60 D 47/29/14.5 8-12
DRD1100G22 2200 1100 13.9 0.966 35 1500 1.45 G 58/34/26.5 12-18
DRD2030F22 2200 2030 25.7  3.30 20 1500 1.20 F 75/47/26.5 18-26
DRD2360X22 2200 2360 29.8 4.44 18 3000 1.35 X 85/53/26.5 26-34
DRD3430C22 2200 3430 42.2 8.9 13 3000 1.20 C 100/63/26.5 40-50
DRD4460V22 2200 4460 56.4  15.90 10 3000 1.15 V 110/73/26.5 50-62
DRD6380W22 2200 6380 78  30.42 7 6000 1.09 W 120/84/26.5 62-78
DRD6800A22 2200 6800 94  44.18 6 6000 1.03 A 150/100/35 80-100
DRD8880H22 2200 8880 125  78.13 4 6000 0.98 H 172/110/35 110-130
Up to 3000V
DRD2880L25 2500 3438 32.0 5.12 13 1500 1.05 L 102/63/34.1 40-48
DRD4780Y26 2600 5788 81.0 33.0 10 3000 1.05 Y 112/73/37.7 38-47
DRD1960F28 2800 2372 31.3 4.9 22 3400 1.30 F 76/48/27 18-22
DRD6990M28 2800 8790 95.0 45.1 6 3000 0.97 M 148/100/26 75-91
DRD1320G30 3000 1850 20.0 2.0 32 1800 1.30 G 58.5/34/27 11.5-13.5
Up to 3400V
DRD850D34 3400 850 10.8 0.583 35 1500 1.95 D 47/29/14.5 8-12
DRD960G34 3400 960 12  0.72 35 1500 1.7 G 58/34/26.5 12-18
DRD1830F34 3400 1830 23  2.65 20 1500 1.35 F 75/47/26.5 18-26
DRD2050X34 3400 2050 25.8  3.33 18 3000 1.55 X 85/53/26.5 26-34
DRD2980C34 3400 2980 36.5  6.66 13 3000 1.35 C 100/63/26.5 40-50
DRD3920V34 3400 3920 49.5  12.25 10 3000 1.25 V 110/73/26.5 50-62
DRD5240W34 3400 5240 64.2  20.61 7 6000 1.29 W 120/84/26.5 62-78
DRD6140A34 3400 6140 84.4  35.62 6 6000 1.1 A 150/100/35 80-100
DRD7810H34 3400 7810 118  69.62 4 6000 1.1 H 172/110/35 110-130
Up to 4000V
DRD870G40 4000 870 15  1.13 32 1800 1.6 G 58.5/34/27 11.5-13.5
DRD1230F40 4000 1225 25  3.13 22 3400 1.6 F 76/48/27 18-22
DRD2960Y40 4000 2960 62.5  19.53 10 3000 1.25 Y  112.5/73/37.7 38-47
DRD3390V40 4000 3388 62.5  19.53 8 3000 1.25 V 112.5/73/27 38-47
DRD4350A40 4000 4350 83  34.50 7 3000 1.06 A 148/100/35 75-91
23For furth For further information and datasheets visit https://www.dynexsemi.com/Diode-Disc er information and datasheets visit
23
Part
Number

Rth(j-c)
(°C/kW)
IFM (A) VFM@
IFM & Tc=
25ºC (V)
Outline
Type
Code
Flange OD
Contact OD
Height (mm)
Clamping
Force (kN)
min - max
Up to 5000V
DRD2000L45 4500 2000 31  3.92 13 3000 1.4 L 102/63/32.9 40-48
DRD6290H45 4500 6290 99.4 49.4 4 6000 1.19 H 172/110/35 110-130
DRD1100F48 4800 1105 20.5  2.13 22 3400 1.8 F 76/48/27 18-22
DRD710G50 5000 710 11.5  0.66 32 1800 1.8 G 58.5/34/ 27 11.5-13.5
DRD2690Y50 5000 2691 55  15.12 10 3000 1.21 Y 112.5/73/37.7 38-47
DRD3080V50 5000 3083 55  15.12 8 3000 1.21 V 112.5/73/27 38-47
Up to 6000V
DRD5940H55 5500 5940 93.60 43.8 4 6000 1.26 H 172/110/36 110-130
DRD3770A52 5200 3768 70  24.50 7 3000 1.17 A 148/100 /35.0 75-91
DRD3120B55 5500 3120 51.7 13.364 9 3000 1.31 B 120/78/35 62-78
DRD630G60 6000 630 10.5 0.555 32 1800 2.1 G 58.5/34/27 11.5-13.5
DRD1010F60 6000 1015 16.5 1.425 22 3400 2.1 F 76/48/27 18-22
Up to 7200V
DRD5150H65 6500 5150 82.5 34 4 6000 1.65 H 172/110/36 110-130
DRD4950H72 7200 4950 79 31.2 4 6000 1.71 H 172/110/36 110-130
Up to 9000V
DRD4690H85 8500 4690 74.5 27.75 4 6000 1.31 H 172/110/36 110-130
DRD560G90 9000 530 76.5 0.29 32 1200 2.95 G 58/34/26.5 11-13
Part
Number
VRRM